

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution.

A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Manager to develop a plan for the temporary installation of "Umbrella Sky" at Giralda Plaza and to include funding for such installation in the FY2025-2026 Budget. (Sponsored by Commissioner Castro)

BRIEF HISTORY:

In 2018, the Economic Development Department presented the popular "Umbrella Sky" temporary installation at Giralda Plaza. Umbrella Sky was very successful and enhanced the shopping, dining, and pedestrian experience on Giralda Plaza. The proposed resolution authorizes another temporary installation of Umbrella Sky at Giralda Plaza and directs the City Manager to include funding for such installation in the FY2025-2026 budget.

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Draft Resolution

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

No.	Amount	Account No.	Source of Funds			
1.	TBD	TBD	TBD			
Total:						
Fiscal Impact:						

Fiscal Impact:

To be determined.

BUSINESS IMPACT:

Not applicable.		